Route 6 Piney Grove Road

Greenville, S. C, 29007 o . -y DY
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . va 1077 4 5 203 4

couvxty o GR EENVILLE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. thar  C, Dayton Smith and Barbara L. Smith

in cousderation of Twenty-seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-four and 66/100------- Dollars,
($27, 274, 66) and assumption of mortﬁage set out below,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, barganed, sold, and released, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell
ard relcase unto

Vern A. Peterson and Claudia C. Peterson, their heirs and assigns,

forever:

8L Chd ¢~ -

-r:_.;
52}
(o]

ALL that piece, parcel or lot of land situate, lying and being in the State of South
Carolina, County of Greenville, in the City of Mauldin, being known and designated

as Lot No. 37 on plat of Forrester Woods, Section 7, recorded in the R,M.C. Office

for Greenville County, South Carolina, in Plat Boock 5-P, at pages 21 and 22, reference
to which is made for a complete description thereof.

The above conveyance is made subject to such restrictions, easements, zoning ordinances,
or rights of way as may appear of record or on the premises.

This property is the same convey ed to the Grantors herein by deed of Danco, Inc.,
recorded in the R.M.C. Office for Greenville County on February 21, 1977, in Deed

BOOk 1051, at page 351. — 7,:/ 7 - [,r\/\ -’/ff' Z_J _ /’- ,33

As a part of the consideration for this conveyance, the Grantees assume and agree to
pay the balance due on that certain mortgage given by Danco, lhe. to S. €. Federal
Savings and Loan Association dated June 21, 1976, recorded in the R,M.C, Office

for Greenville County, South Carolina, on June 23, 1976, in Mortgage Book 1371, at
page 7, in the original amount of $48, 800, 00, on which there is a present principal
balance of $44,675. 34. The Grantors herein assumed this mortgage on February 21,
1977, reference being made to Loan Modification and Assumption Agreement recorded
in Mortgage Book 1389, at page 738.

. o i
Grantees to pay 1978 City and County property taxes. N i
e
“r 2 PR
cy S S N (‘;;. ,
A RN S x R N W ¥ -.-
CommEm e | |7
together with all ard singular the rights, members, hereditaments and appurtenances to said premises belonging or in any wise incident or ap-
pertaining; to have and to hold all and singular the premises before mentioned unto the granteels), and the grantee's(s’) heirs or successors
assigns, forever. And, the grantor's) doles) hc—rel!g' bind the grantor(s: and the grantors's’t heirs or successors, executors and administrators
to warrant and forever defend all and singular said premises unto the grantee(s) and the grantce’s(s’) heirs or successors and against every per-
son whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

WITNESS the grantor’sls’) hand(s) and seal(s) this 25  day of Febr Yy . 178

SIC.\\B, @1 and deli(!redd;‘?s:%i\M\ e ’
. -~

< /) _
mﬂf M (SEAL)

— (SEAL)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } PROBATE

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

Personally appeared the undersizned witness and made ocath that (s he saw the within named
grantor(s) sign, seal and as the grantor's(s”) act and deed, deliver the within written deed apd that (sthep with the other witness su ibed
above, witnessed the execution thereof, Q

to before me this day of February 19 78. j\) L "’e\-’_&
YN ‘

SEAL) \ s

Notary Biblic for South i
5-19-79

My commission expires.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA } RENUNCIATION OF DOWER

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

I, the undersizned Notary Public, do hereby certify unto all whom it may concemn, that the
undersigned wife (wives) of the above named grantor(s) respectively, did this day appear before me, and each, upon being privately and
separately examined by me, did declare that she does freely, voluntarily, and without any compulsion, dread or fear of any person whomso-
ever, renounce, release and forever relinguish unto the grantee(s) and the grantee’s(s’) heirs or successors and assigns, al] her interest and es-
tate, and all her right and claim of dower of, in and to all singular the premises within mentioned and released.

d
B R 1 TP [YSVEVISES

~

L]

A\ ] _(SEAL)
N\

ﬁ 7 Notary Public for South Ca.roli.:% \
' .-: My commission expires 8-24*83
RECORDED this day of_EEB_Z_?__ng_LIQ_
| I (*\\Q’E’t} 1:00 P.M.2H 1732 - oy L ‘
Lt BB T DRI LA 3 et s e o e T - iy g s TR e e T T T e, TR T SRR B R MR T A v ol o s S e TR S, ¥ sy

gk g

N o

M.
[\
fo

A .

(4328 rv-2) |

s e Wt



